

## GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT



## Mizoram Secretariat, Mizoram New Capital Complex,

New Building, Basement – I, Room No. A-036, Aizawl, Mizoram – 796001

## NOTIFICATION

Dated Aizawl, the 10th October, 2024.

No.D.11028/1/2023-PWD(E): In the interest of public service, the Governor of Mizoram is pleased to order creation and opening of the following new Offices under Public Works Department with immediate effect.

- 1. Hnahthial Division, PWD
- 2. Hnahthial Sub-Division-II, PWD.

This is issued with the approval of GAD vide their I.D.No.GAD : 283/2023(PWD) dt. 14.09.2023.

Sd/- K.LALTHAWMMAWIA
Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram
Public Works Department

Memo No.D.11028/1/2023-PWD(E) Copy to :-

Dated Aizawl, the 10th October, 2024.

- 1. Secretary to Governor, Mizoram
- 2. P.S to Chief Minister, Govt. of Mizoram
- 3. PS to Speaker/Ministers/Leader of Opposition/Deputy Speaker/Minister of State/Deputy Govt. Chief Whip, Mizoram.
- 4. All Members of Legislative Assembly.
- 5. Chief Executive Member, MADC/LADC/CADC.
- 6. PS to Vice Chairman, Mizoram State Planning Board.
- 7. Sr.PPS to Chief Secretary, Mizoram
- 8. All Administrative Departments, Govt. of Mizoram
- 9. Engineer-in-Chief, Public Works Department, Mizoram
- 10. Chief Controller of Accounts, Accounts & Treasuries, Mizoram
- 11. Controller, Printing & Stationery, Mizoram, Aizawl with 2(two) spare copies for publication in the Mizoram Gazette
- 12. Accountant General
- 13. All Heads of Department, Govt. of Mizoram
- 14. EE(IT), Office of E-in-C, PWD for uploading in the Departmental website.
- 15. Website Manager, DP&AR(GGC) for uploading in the official website
- 16. All Treasury Officers, Mizoram
- 17. Guard File

(RAMCHULLOVI)

Under Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram
Public Works Department